Booz Allen Hamilton Inc. 8283 Greensboro Drive McLean, VA 22102 Tel 1-703-902-5000 www.boozallen.com

July 6, 2015

Federal Communications Commission Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary 445 12th Street S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554 Filed Electronically

Re: File Number 0558-EX-PL-2014 Commencement of Transmission Notification

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Booz Allen Hamilton Inc. ("Booz Allen Hamilton") holds an Experimental License (call sign WH2XJO) for the operation of a cubesat. Pursuant to the terms of the License, Booz Allen Hamilton hereby notifies the Commission that the cubesat is scheduled to begin transmissions on July 17, 2015.

Respectfully,

Brian Gunderson

Principal